Presented to: The Manager Introduced: 04/15/85 Drafted by: J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1102

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM APPLICABLE TO ALL OF THE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH EXCEPT THE HOSPITAL AND THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest that equal employment should exist for all people of the city and borough, including initial hiring and promotional opportunities, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough should assume a leadership role in accomplishing this goal and in doing so seek to improve its own compliance in accordance with modern affirmative action principles, and

WHEREAS, in addition, effective affirmative action programs are required by federal agencies as a condition of continued funding assistance, and

WHEREAS, the affirmative action program adopted in 1975 pursuant to Resolution 293 should be updated and reaffirmed, and

WHEREAS, Bartlett Memorial Hospital and the school district have adopted affirmative action programs suited to their particular needs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the attached Affirmative Action Plan identified as Exhibit "A" is hereby approved and adopted as the Affirmative Action Program for all departments of the City and Borough of Juneau except Bartlett Memorial Hospital and the school district
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage.

Adopted this 15th day of April, 1985.

Attest:

peggie garrison